



HALEY WARD

Canvass of Bids - Received on March 25, 2021

Indian Ridge & Lantern Lane Water Main JN: 3010133.497

Contract No. 164

1st Low Bidder
KJS, LLC
14 Renmar Ave
Walpole, MA 02081

2nd Low Bidder
Five Oaks Construction Co.
152 Broadmeadow Road
Groton, MA 01450

3rd Low Bidder
D'Allessandro Corp.
254 Pleasant Street
W. Bridgewater, MA 02379

Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	Test Pit Evacuation	70	CY	\$0.01	\$0.70	\$0.01	\$0.70	\$0.01	\$0.70
3	Rock Excavation	500	CY	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00
4	Rock Excavation (Blasting)	600	CY	\$0.01	\$6.00	\$0.01	\$6.00	\$0.01	\$6.00
5	Processed Gravel	2,500	CY	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$25.00
6	Ordinary Borrow	2,700	CY	\$0.01	\$27.00	\$0.01	\$27.00	\$0.01	\$27.00
7	Select Borrow	950	CY	\$0.01	\$9.50	\$0.01	\$9.50	\$0.01	\$9.50
8	Dust Control	1,300	LBS	\$0.01	\$13.00	\$0.50	\$650.00	\$2.00	\$2,600.00
9	Temporary Trench Paving	950	TONS	\$0.01	\$9.50	\$0.01	\$9.50	\$0.01	\$9.50
10	Permanent Trench Paving	2,010	TONS	\$0.01	\$20.10	\$0.01	\$20.10	\$0.01	\$20.10
11	Loam and Seed	2,200	SY	\$0.01	\$22.00	\$0.01	\$22.00	\$9.00	\$19,800.00
12	Environmental Controls	1	LS	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
13	New 10 & 8 Inch Ductile Iron Pipe	5,170	LF	\$138.00	\$713,460.00	\$150.00	\$775,500.00	\$141.00	\$728,970.00
14	New 6 Inch Ductile Iron Pipe	150	LF	\$22.00	\$3,300.00	\$125.00	\$18,750.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00
15	Water Service Valves	55	EA	\$2,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$750.00	\$41,250.00	\$490.00	\$26,950.00
16	Water Service Tubing	1,610	LF	\$26.00	\$41,860.00	\$20.00	\$32,200.00	\$115.00	\$185,150.00
17	Fittings	2,680	LBS	\$0.01	\$26.80	\$10.00	\$26,800.00	\$0.01	\$26.80
18	10 & 8 Inch Gate Valves	13	EA	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$20,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$16,900.00
19	6 Inch Gate Valves	10	EA	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
20	Solid Sleeves	6	EA	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$320.00	\$1,920.00
21	Hydrant Assemblies	10	EA	\$5,300.00	\$53,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$42,000.00
22	Temporary Water Service	1	LS	\$132,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00
23	Milling	19,900	SY	\$4.00	\$79,600.00	\$2.75	\$54,725.00	\$0.01	\$199.00
24	Full Width Paving	2,350	TONS	\$66.00	\$155,100.00	\$80.00	\$188,000.00	\$125.00	\$293,750.00
25	Casting Adjustment	23	EA	\$0.01	\$0.23	\$75.00	\$1,725.00	\$0.01	\$0.23
26	Furnishing Service Ball Valves	45	EA	\$70.00	\$3,150.00	\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$15.00	\$675.00
27	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
28	Bituminous Berm	1,950	LF	\$7.00	\$13,650.00	\$6.00	\$11,700.00	\$7.00	\$13,650.00
	Total:				\$1,363,784.90		\$1,443,974.80		\$1,486,393.83

OTHER BIDS:

- 4 C. Naughton Corp.: \$1,560,719.40
- 5 Cedrone Trucking Inc.: \$1,599,500.49
- 6 Revoli Construction Co.: \$1,635,390.41
- 7 Ricciardi Bros., Inc.: \$1,674,290.00
- 8 C.N.Corp.: \$1,733,226.81
- 9 A.D. Paolini LLC: \$1,748,342.30
- 10 DeFelice Corp: \$1,830,153.30
- 11 Joseph P. Cardillo & Son: \$1,839,944.59
- 12 Commonwealth Construction: \$1,955,375.30

A True Summary of Bids Received
Haley Ward, Inc.

Gregory J. Eldridge, P.E.
Vice President, Senior Project Manager